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Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conform-

ance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the
President (at the request of Budget and Management Division, Oregon Department of Adminis-
trative Services)

CHAPTER .................................................

AN ACT

Relating to financial administration of the Department of State Police; appropriating money; limiting

expenditures; and declaring an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the Department of State Police, for the biennium

beginning July 1, 2007, out of the General Fund, the following amounts for the following

purposes:

(1) Patrol services, criminal investigations

and gaming enforcement .......... $125,588,508

(2) Fish and wildlife enforcement... $ 5,171,638

(3) Forensic services and State

Medical Examiner ..................... $ 34,206,679

(4) Administrative services, information

management and Office of the

State Fire Marshal.................... $ 49,389,560

(5) Oregon Wireless Interoper-

ability Network ......................... $ 3,034,919

SECTION 2. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the following amounts

are established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2007, as the maximum limits for payment

of expenses from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Miscellaneous Receipts, but ex-

cluding lottery funds and federal funds, collected or received by the Department of State

Police, for the following purposes:

(1) Patrol services, criminal investigations

and gaming enforcement .......... $ 29,687,051

(2) Fish and wildlife enforcement... $ 17,401,412

(3) Forensic services and

State Medical Examiner............ $ 303,487

(4) Administrative services, information

management and Office of the

State Fire Marshal.................... $ 31,839,273

(5) Oregon Wireless Interoper-
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ability Network ......................... $ 4,149,110

SECTION 3. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the following amounts

are established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2007, as the maximum limits for payment

of expenses from federal funds collected or received by the Department of State Police for

the following purposes:

(1) Patrol services, criminal investigations

and gaming enforcement .......... $ 5,996,893

(2) Fish and wildlife enforcement... $ 1,449,822

(3) Forensic services and

State Medical Examiner............ $ 1,860,918

(4) Administrative services, information

management and Office of the

State Fire Marshal.................... $ 8,376,077

(5) Oregon Wireless Interoper-

ability Network ......................... $ 1,647,356

SECTION 4. Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, and notwithstanding

ORS 541.377 (7), the amount of $6,936,155 is established for the biennium beginning July 1,

2007, as the maximum limit for payment of expenses by the Department of State Police for

fish and wildlife enforcement activities from moneys or other revenues allocated to the

Parks and Natural Resources Fund and from lottery funds made available to the Parks and

Natural Resources Fund under section 4 (10), Article XV of the Oregon Constitution.

SECTION 5. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the authorized appropriations

and expenditure limitations for the biennium ending June 30, 2007, for the Department of

State Police are changed by the amounts specified:

(1) The General Fund appropriation for patrol services, criminal investigations and gam-

ing services specified in section 1 (1), chapter 718, Oregon Laws 2005, as modified by Emer-

gency Board action, is reduced by $50,000.

(2) The General Fund appropriation for the Office of Emergency Management, State Fire

Marshal and criminal justice services specified in section 1 (5), chapter 718, Oregon Laws

2005, as modified by Emergency Board action, is reduced by $636,000.

(3) The limitation on expenditures from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Mis-

cellaneous Receipts, but excluding lottery funds and federal funds for the Office of Emer-

gency Management, State Fire Marshal and criminal justice services, established by section

2 (5), chapter 718, Oregon Laws 2005, as modified by Emergency Board action, is increased

by $988,300.

SECTION 6. This 2007 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public

peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2007 Act takes effect

on its passage.

Enrolled Senate Bill 5533 (SB 5533-A) Page 2



Passed by Senate May 21, 2007

.............................................................................

Secretary of Senate

.............................................................................

President of Senate
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